“méﬁél

FL956FN6D1J2J1A101

RV Z G

fift

WHEEL LOADER PARTS CATALOGUE

feHEBIXElR=E THRIDBIE AT

FOTON LOVOL INTERNATIONAL HEAVY INDUSTRY CO,, LTD.



il

HY

BIRFLIS6FNE6D1J2J1A101 B KNI BH A A RBESMEHBA, UEAIKATHREHERM, SFFEEAEELE
ryE R HM. |

(ﬁﬁHB%H%DUNUUM%T%QMEW#@%»%EEHQ%H%DUMUHm%ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂ?ﬁ@#ﬁ%m,&ﬁ
PR, FERENETRERER, CAZBHARTRESNNEMNSHBEHNERXR, ZEMFERARLRELDN., TF
. BIHESHNERGE, BXHNBINENTHEER (SERERSE)

HEEMFRANTAHRZRELGRERER, RALBNEAHSOHNTE, THERATHERRS~RIVERAE, 5
PEEHSNMBT=REYAE, ERPEZAEDEASXERETRABERATH LYZHEEE. BARESUEEMRHSSHE
BARMEFE G EEEARBREEMAELNER, X" RK i ER KNS, BRBTEM,

HTFAFBHEMRIRATRS, BRAARZL, BRFEKARSHNAE, BENTRER. e, SHSHEN
BERAMERATHENER. BURMRIRARN, UEF—SRHmRMEEERER,

BEHEXEREIRGERAAAETEETDEHEMMRRN., EXNNBREN, RE2EAEXEREIRNERAFAR[E, £
MBMEHNMATNFEEBASTHEEMEIEN. HR, S45. S0,

RHEXERELRBERAT



Preface

Lovol FL9S6EN6D1J2J1A101 series wheeled loader is developed by our company on the basis of overseas and domestic mature parts and
utilizing overseasadvanced technique, featured with excellent performance.

{ Parts Catalogue of Lovol FL9S6FN6D1J2J1A101 Series Wheeled Loader) is compiled according to the product sample of
FLOS6FN6D1J211A101 wheeled loader, for the users to maintain, repair and purchase parts, and assist users to get knowledge of
structure and assembling relationship of the parts of the loader. The parts in the engine, gearbox and drive axles are not detailed in this
catalogue, please refer to the attached parts catalogue (or operation manual).

With continuous development of scientific technique and requirements of practical usage, the wheeled loader will be in conlinuous
modification and improvement, which will lead to some difference between this catalogue and the real product. Please, take the current
product as standard, and consult to our company or the local agent for any unclear part. Please don't put forward any improper requirement
on the basis of the parts list or the drawing inthis catalogue. We will not give additional notice to the modification of the products.

There must be some defects in this catalogue for so much contents are involved. We sincerely hope, the mass users cooperate with us to
feedback your complaints on the quality, performance, structure of the product as well as your experience and suggestion in operation,
for us to improve the product and perfect operation technique.

Our company possesses the copyright, modification right and interpretation right of the catalogue. No unit or personnel is allowed to

reprint, publish, reproduce or copy it without consent of our company.

Foton Lovol International Heavy Industry Co., Lid.



# H 75 E

1. {RIEAME R T ERBNE LR EENEHGRAER, SINERRhEL S BEMSHGRAR. &K “"BR" 1, &
BRINEDKE “BURERE” , £ “TIE” ERIETBAH08-2-1 (08LIHEHS, 2HBMEMTHUBARNERE, 1AF
2), BFS2-1HHAEERMHHERENBEENSHDGRAR (FESTHRENER ) -

2. MRMEBHUEZR, TSRENHHARTHSEAMEYNER ( SHEOTMRMREMLE ) . THERKSHAEEX
HE (), SlBMEmHEREd “S5EE8" HER. REXE. RS E, TAERHBETERARTRE “=5
EER” HFS6, EIHRE S “OF850-58A040000A0” . #EH “17 , RAFEMHFERERBEDKIIRS6, RIATAE
“ERIEER BPERKREMLE,

3. MBERMETHEM LR, TERSZTBELRNEE, REZEDEFRRUERAZTNG, AFEBEETEHZF
HUERERS, HEFTHUHHARTEHSEMENTBEER. KSTUAEEAREE (F)



Operation Method

1. The illustration of Parts assembly and detail list of parts can be searched out according to drawing category. For instance, as for searching
illustration of fuel tank installation and derail list of the parts, firstly, you find "Content" page, and find "Fuel Tank Installation” in content
list, find the page number of 08-2-1 ( 08 refers to simple number of parts, 2 refers to total page number of illustration and detail list of
parts, 1 refers to serial number ) in "Page" column, then you will find illustration of fuel tank installation and detail list of the parts you
want fo search out in page 08-2-1 ( pay attention to the case of multi-page illustration ) .

2. If you know the name of the parts. you can find its corresponding drawing ( its shape and fitting position ) , parts code andquantity used
in the assembly refering to the parts list. For example, if you want to know the shape, fitting position, code and quantity of "Air filter”,
first find "Air filter” in the parts list of "Fuel tank installation”, i.e. No.6, getits code of "QF850-58A040000A0" and quantity of "1", then
find its mark 6 in the drawing of fuel tank installation, to get its shape and fitting position.

3. If you don't know the name of the parts, you can search for the drawing of the assembly it belongs to, determine the partaccording to its
fitting position, then find the part and its mark in the drawing, thus find the description and code of thepart and quantity used in this

assembly from the parts list.



H &% Contents

w5 ft 5 “H ™ Ui
No. Code ) Description Page
1 FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 N Wheel loader 00-3-1
2 9F850~01A000000B0 ZZHIRIEE Engine installation 01-2-1
3 9F850-02B000000C0 BHEERIE Radiator installation 02-2-1
4 9F850-05A000000A0 HITRINESE Throttle control system 05-2-1
5 9F650-06 A000000A0 B8 Flameout device 06-2-1
6 9F650-08B000000A0 BRI  Fuel tank installation 08-2-1
7 9F650-11A000000B1 BIZEZ2EHE B A Welding assembly of front frame 11-2-1
8 9F850-12A000000A0 #ELSK Joint assembly 12-3-1
9 9F653-13A000000B1 BEZREEER Welding assembly of rear frame 13-2-1
10 9F650-14A000000A0 BIZEZREZA Auxiliary frame assembly 14-2-1
11 9F653-15A000000A1 BLE Counterweight 15-2-1
12 9F850~16A000000A0 BIEZM Front frame accessories 16-3-1
13 9F650-17A000000A0 IEEZEH Rear frame accessori;s 17-2-1
14 9F653-23A000000A0 TRFARIE Gearbox installation 23-2-1
15 9F653-24 A000000A0 TERBE DK Gearbox assembly 24-2-1
16 9F653-25A000000A0 hih&3E Transmission shaft installation 25-2-1
17 9F653-26A000000A0 BIIRENHFLIE  Front drive axle installation 26-2-1
18 9F650-27A000000A0 Rz HFLIE Rear drive axle installation 27-2-1
19 9F650-29A000000A0 BESHHHEZHRSL Parking and auxiliary brake system 29-2-1
20 9F850-31A000000A0 TEFTHRBFME Ol CII'CUIT of torque converter and gearbox 31-2-1




H & Contents

He 5 ft % #How [
No. Code Description Page
21 9F650-32A000000C0 feshih M ZEEMEE Connect ol circuit of transmission oil radiator 32-2-1
22 9F850-33A000000A0 feah R OimimeE  Oil retumn circuit of transmission system 3 33-2-1
23 9F850-34A000000A0 LM Wheel assembly T 34-2-1
24 9F653-35A000000B0 HWIZhitEFEY Brake supply pressure system 35-2-1
25 9F650-36A000000B0 BEhEH RS Brake control system 36-3-1
26 9F653-37A000000A0 IR ERM RS Drive axle pipeline system 37-2-1
27 9F650-38A000000A0 sh AU £ Power cul off system 38-2-1
28 9FB850-44A000000A0 FEHEIERR  Seat installation assembly 44-2-1
29 9F850-45A010000B0 BRI S HA Cab weld assembly . 45-10-1
30 9FB50-45A02000080 BipERMAR  Cab upholstery assembly 45-10-3
3 9F850-45A03000080 #WEINERR Cab outside installs assembly 45-10-7
32 9F650-46A000000C0 RFEALBWEM  Floor platform installation assembly - 46-2-1
33 9F650-47A000000C0 rEEZEAM Protective hood installation assembly 47-3-1
34 9F650-48A000000A0 EEBESSBA Mudguard and walking board assembly 48-3-1
35 9F653-54A000000A0 $L@EES Steering hydraulic system 54-5-1
36 9FB50-55D000000B0 T{Eh&I % Working cylinder system 55-4-1
ar 9F653-56A000000A0 TiEmFFESE Working oil pump system 56-2-1
as 9F850~57A000000B0 MEMM RS Hydraulic radiator system 57-2-1
39 ;Fgwmummm MEERMRE Hydraulic oil tank assembly 58-2-1
40 9F653-59A000000A0 I _ﬁﬁmﬂﬁiﬁ Hydraulic control system 59-3-1




H & Contents

¥ 5 % %o B oty
No. Code Description Page
41 9F650-62A000000A0 BIZEZEL K Front frame wiring 62-3-1
42 9F650-63B000000B0O Bip=ek e Cab wiring 63-2-1
43 9F650-64A000000B0 JEFEZRERE Rear frame wiring 64-3-1
44 9F850-65A000000A0 B R LI Battery wiring and instaliation 65-2-1
45 9F650-66A000000B0 Lg%  Instrument installation 66-6-1
46 9F650-67A000000A0 BEXLZZ Warm air conditioning system 67-2-1
47 9F850-72C000000A0 ZEFFH4  Connecting rod mechanism 72-2-1
48 9F850-73A000000A0 krAESLEBX  Standard bucket assembly 73-2-1
49 9F850-76A000000B0 TiESFHE Working device accessories 76-3-1
50 9F650-83A000000A0 TR RS Gear shift control system 83-3-1




|i% FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 X FEH VLB EHEH
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 #3341 Wheel loader

" O\

i /

38,39,42,43 @élg- — L-’--;}Q
39,42, ..' /Wl e |i ] 3,4,26,27,28,29,37 47
18 ' r | L“ — 0
46 44,45 32,3334 ’
\\ \\6,7.11 I/! ] N f fjurf’\ b
\ '-‘ > ﬁ "\ . = I_fq-.ns | "glr o 31

AN e

sy /

| 8

- s T _Ti __-8a012
I = \ VA P
VAR =\

16,25 13,14,15 19,20,21,23,24,35

00-3-1



EmERT

FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 #3C3EE#H Wheel loader

e
Mo,

DOB0 =~ hoLh e W - D

=5 # B
Crade Description

FL956FNAD1I211A 101 fexCHEgibl Wheel loader

9F850-01A000000B0 w2 Engine installation
9F850-02B000000C0 TR 2% e Radiator installation
9FR50-05A000000A0 HIE 228 Throttle control system
9F650-06A000000A0 ok Flameout device

9F650-08B00D0O0DAD i Fuel tank installation
OF650-11AM0000B 1 WA Welding assembly of front frame
9FR50-12A000000A0 g LR Joint assembly

9F653-13A000000B1 J5 A e B Welding assembly of rear frame
OF650-14A000000A0 A= 28  l Auxiliary frame assembly
9F653-15A000000A 1 Ac Counterweight

9F850-16A000000A0 WIS B Front frame accessories
9F650-17A000000A0 I Rear frame accessories
9F653-23A000000A0 AEER R Geurbox installation
9F653-24A000000A0 A A Gearbox assembly
9F653-25A000000A0 feahiih e Transmission shaft installation
9F653-26A000000A0 i ah s e Front drive axle installation
9F650-2TAODD000AD J5 SRahr e Rear drive axle installation
9F650-29A000000A0 004 L I il 2 Parking and auxiliary brake system
9FRS0-31A000000A0 2 i AR s A Oil circuit of torque converter and gearbox
9F650-32A000000C0 {1t shab M 1l By Connect oil circuit of transmission oil radiator
QFB50-33A000000A0 & 5h 7 [l ith i B 0Ol return circuit of transmission system
OFRA0-34 AD00000AD 5 B ht Wheel assembly

9F653-35A000000B0 il shHEFE T4 Brake supply pressure sysiem

oo |
Quannty

el - T e e T

00-3-2




BEi& FL9S6FN6D1J2J1A101 SR LM ETEEM
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

FLO56FN6D1J2J1A101 #33E#H ML Wheel loader

¥ AR

No. Code

24 9F650-36A000000B0 il s il 2 48
25 9F653-37A000000A0 WIS i R
26 9F650-38 A000000A0 2 19w R 48
27 9F850-44A000000A0 Vi i 3 SR
28 9F850-45A000000B0 I L SR
29 9F650-46A000000C0 HuAR Y- 3 2% S
30 9F650-47A000000C0 P8 LR S Rl
31 9F650-48 AOOOOO0AD P RLBGE & B
32 9F653-54A000000A0 R R B
33 9F650-55D000000B0 TAEMEL RS
34 9F653-56A000000A0 TAEMR RS
35 9F850-57A000000B0 WIERIAARS
36 9F650-58 A000000B0 VBRI A SR
37 9F653-59A000000A0 WIEBRHN RS
38 9F650-62A000000A0 A G AR L i

39 9F650-63B000000B0 Y E LR

40 9F650-64A000000B0 Ja IR B

41 9F850-65A000000A0 LR B S %
42 9F650-66A000000B0 &S

43 9F650-67A000000A0 e X F 5

44 9F850-72C000000A0 LA

45 9F850-76 A000000B0 TR M
46 9F850-73 A000000A0 FrRdE < B

47 9F650-83A000000A0 AP R G

Description

% K

Quantity

®1E

Remark

Brake control system
Drive axle pipeline system
Power cut off system
Seat installation assembly

Cab installation assembly

Floor platform installation assembly
Protective hood installation assembly

Mudguard and walking board assembly

Steering hydraulic system
Working cylinder system
Working oil pump system
Hydraulic radiator system
Hydraulic oil tank assembly
Hydraulic control system
Front frame wiring

Cab wiring

Rear frame wiring

Battery wiring and installation
Instrument installation

Warm air conditioning system
Connecting rod mechanism
Working device accessories
Standard bucket assembly

Gear shift control system

e e e e e T e T e S e e S e T e T

—

[

00-3-3



9F850-01A000000B0 % #h#1%%# Engine installation

0124



Bk FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 X ERN TEPL-EAM
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F850-01A000000B0 % ##l%3 Engine installation

e % % K Boa #F
No. Code : Description Quantity Remark

1 9F850-01A010000B0 SEThAL B L PR Diesel engine and its accessories 1

2 9F850-01A020000A0 Pl A=A Shock absorber 4

3 | GBT5785-M20 % 1.5 x 130-10.9-A2L | 7~ ffiskig4e Hexagonal head bolt 2

4 GBT97.1-20-300HV-AQP U Plain washer 2

5 GBT889.2-M20 x 1.5-A9L I BRI i /S i B2 6 Inlays nonmetallic hexagonal locking nut, style [ 2

6 9F550-01A000001A0 paralic] Large washer 2

7 9F850-01A000002A0 HEKE Water inlet pipe 1

01-2-2






BX FLI956FNED1J2J1A101 X EHINZHEEM
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL9S6FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F850-02B000000CO ##gx&3 Radiator installation

T T

75 5 4 | H R & iE
No. Code Description Quantity Remark

1 9F850-02B010000C0 IK RS B Water radiator assembly 1

2 9F850-02B030000B0 Lokl bV €2 80D Transmission oil radiator assembly 1

3 9F850-02A020000C0 T8 Hs T R AR AR Hydraulic oil radiator assembly 1

4 GBT5783-M14 x 35-A3L Ay :PS: i Hexagonal head bolt 6

5 GBT93-14-A0P FRERY 3 T Standard spring washer 6

6 GBT97.1-14-A0P S E Plain washer 6

02-2-2



9F850—05A000000A0 i THEH RS Throttle control system

05241



&% FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 R sEEi BE 4 E M
Part Catalogue of Lovol FLI56FNBD1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F850-05A000000A0 iHIJ#RMFE S Throttle control system

s 5 % B & i
No. Code Description Quantity Remark
1 9F850-05A010000A0 i 1R RRUE AR Throttle pedal assembly |
2 GBT5783-M6 x 25 B Bolt 3
3 GBT93-6 HH Washer b3
4 GBT97.1-6 ralic] Washer 3
5 9F850-05A020000A0 L MEDESFSY Throttle cable assembly 1

05-2-2



9F650-06A000000A0 B ZEF Flameout device

06-2-1



&% FLO56FNED1J2J1A101 R EHMN ESEEM
Part Catalogue of Lovel FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F650-06A000000A0 tENZEE Flameout device

e it 5 ! % it | # 1
No. Code Description Quantity Remark
1 9F050-06A010000A0 L CDE TS Flameout cable 1

-

06-2-2



TR T

9F650—-08B0O0000DA0 #mFEZ=3E Fuel tank installation

5\

a [l

% 25

0821

,




&k FLO56FN6D1J2J1A101 R EHN B HEEMN
Part Catalogue of Lovol FLI56FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F650-08B0OC0000A0 MitifaZ 3 Fuel tank installation

e 2

No. Code
| GBT5783-M20 x 60-10.9-A9L
2 GBT97.1-20-A0P
3 GBT93-20-A0P
4 GBT6170-M20-A9L
5 GBT5783-M20 x 55-8.8-A9L
6 9F850-58 A040000A0
7 9D650-08 A000001A0
8 GBT5783-M8 x 20-8.8-A2L
9 GBT93-8-A0P
10 GBTY97.1-5-A0P
11 GBT93-5-A0P
12 GBT5783-M5 x 16-8.8-A2L
13 9D650-08A000002A0
14 GBT5783-M10 x 25-8.8-A3L
15 GBT93-10-A0P
16 9F850-08 AOOOD01AD
17 GBT3452.1-145 x 3.55G
18 9D650-08A020000A0
19 9F650-08 A010000A0
20 9F850-08 A040000A0
21 9F850-08 A030000A0
22 GBT894.1-10
23 GBT97.1-8-A0P
24 GBT5783-M8 x 30-8.8-A3L
25 GBT6170-M8-A2L
26 9F850-54A170000A0

VAP

S

T o 75 e

| EiiayicL 88
VaYib
FRIEHE S

itk

Vay: P Y

PR o TR 53 S B
FHE
Pl R S S48
AN R

%

VAViiE S Y

b R I A B
Sk
RSB0 FOTE AR R % 4 B
PR 258

ASTHETEUN

TR SE
BRIMOhERT (AFOIEE )
S0 P S L P

B

avi PS4
(R EL e
134 3% M14 x 1.5ED

Description

A

Hexagonal head bolt

Plain washer

Standard spring washer
Hexagonal nut style [
Hexagonal head belt

Alr filter

Lock plate

Hexagonal head bolt

Standard spring washer

Plain washer

Standard spring washer
Hexagonal head bolt

Pin shaft

Hexagonal head belt

Standard spring washer

Fiange cover

O-seal rubber ring for hydropneumatic
Respirator system

Fuel tank body

Oil drain plug

Oil suction components of fuel ( with O-ring )
Elastic clip ring for shaft

Plain washer

Hexagonal head boit
Hexagonal nut style |
Manometric plug M14 x 1.5ED

% i

Quantity

e R R = T = T S U U S ' S Sy S U N, TN U NN S N5

& 1F
Remark

08-2-2



9F650-11A000000B1 Bi%EZIEHEEM Welding assembly of front frame

1i-2-1



&k FLOS6FNBD1J2J1A101 # st B 04 A
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FNG6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F650-11A000000B1 BiFEZ2IE#HEEZ M Welding assembly of front frame

5 5 b Wk | &
No. Code _ Description Quantity | Remark
1 9F650-11A000000B1 (IERES CEFENY Welding assembly of front frame | i

11-2-2



wEm%ET

—12A000000A0 £# S AL Joint assembly

9F850

12-3-1



EiX FLO956FN6D1J2J1A101 3R EH MBI EM
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F850-12A000000A0 £#EE M, Joint assembly

F5 5
No. Code

1 GBT5783-M 12 x 40-10.9-A3L ay: B

2 GBT97.1-12-A0P A

3 GBT93-12-A0P FrRUER) 3 F R
4 9F850-12A000015A0 Vaviib S Yis

5 9F850-12A000002A0 =

6 9F850-12A000003A0 VA A A

7 GBT297-32016 HI4HE 7R 1Sl 7k

8 GBT9877.1-B80 x 100 x 10F A G SRE S Sl I 1
9 9F850-12A000004A0 =

10 9F850-12A010000A0 B

11 9F850-12A000005A0 T

12 GBT5783-M12 x 45-8.8-A3L Nk IR R

13 GBT9877.1-B100 x 125 % 12F NAE SIER BT
14 9F850-12A000016A0 vavi: St {i

15 9F850-12A000006A0 -

16 9F850-12A000007A0 ks

17 GBT297-33217 (B4t -l
18 9F850-12A000608A0 T

19 9F850-12A000009A0 RE
20 9F850-12A000010A0 ] B 2
21 9F850-12A000011A0 AR
22 GBT93-16-A0P P 2 3 S R P
23 GBT5783-M16 x 45-8.8-A3L 75k g
24 JBT7940.1-M10 x 1 LA R AR

% K
Description

Hexagonal head bolt

Plain washer

Standard spring washer
Hexagonal head bolt

Cover

Adjusting gasket

Bevel roller bearing

Intension skeleton rotation axis labiate seal ring
Cover

Upper joint pin

Lower joint pin

Hexagonal head bolt

Intension skeleton rotation axis labiate seal ring
Hexagonal head bolt

Upper cover

Adjusting gasket

Bevel roller bearing

Lower cover

Spacer sleeve

Adjusting gasket

Lock plate

Standard spring washer
Hexagonal head bolt

Through type forced filling oil cup

&

Quantity

4
24
24

b2 = 00 B DN e = e BB

I o

S I

& I

Remér_k

12-3-2



il T

9F850-12A000000A0 £#&E M Joint assembly

7 ¢ = | % % 1 % i
No. Code Description Chuantity Remark
25 9FB50-12A000012A0 il 4 Adjusting gasket 1
26 9F850-12A000013A0 R Adjusting gaskel 2
27 OFRS0-12A000014A0 i Adjusting gasket 2
28 SFRS0-12A000001 A0 il Shaft sleeve 1

12-3-3




EiX FLO56FNBD1J2J1A101 3 EH TP EEM
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F653-13A000000B1 JFEZ2EHEE K Welding assembly of rear frame

13-2-1



T

9F653-13A000000B1 jEZR1EHES A Welding assembly of rear frame

A W

Description

ik 2 £ B
Mo Code
1 9F653-13A000000B1 FEapietE B

Welding assembly of rear frame

it
Quanhty

i iF

Remark

13-2-2




&% FLO56FN6D1J2J1A101 B EHILFH4EM
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FNED1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F650-14A000000A0 BIZEZREA Auxiliary frame assembly

14-2-1



BHBXEL

9F650—-14A000000A0 EIZE

ZRE R Auxiliary frame assembly

¥ L 4% P o # 1E
No. Code Description Quantity Remark
1 9F650-14A010000A0 A EBRIEA Auxiliary frame weld 1
2 9F650-14A000001A0 Ly Shaft sleeve 2
3 9D650-76A020000A0 wEE Seal ring 4
4 9F650-17A000001A0 PR 4B Adjusting gasket 2

14-2-2




ik FLO56FN6D1J2J1A101 2R HAN B4 E M
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FNED1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F653-15A000000A1 EZE Counterweight

15-2-1



EHERET
9F653-15A000000A1 ficE Counterweight
F5 % VA B 5 % I
No. Code Description Quantity Remark
1 9F653-15A010000A1 J - gk Rear balance iron 1
2 9F850-15A030000A0 il Foot pedal 2
3 GBT5783-M16 x 35-8.8-A3L AY; B3 Y3 Hexagonal head bolt 4
4 GBT97.1-16-A0P AR Plain washer 4
5 GBT93-16-A0P PR 2 s AR R Standard spring washer 4
6 9F653-15A010200A0 AR Guard board of fuel tank 1
7 GBT5783-M12 x 50-8.8-A3L aV:iPS - Yia Hexagonal head bolt 4
8 GBT97.1-12-A0P SEHE Plain washer 4
9 GBT93-12-A0P g Sl Standard spring washer 4
10 9F653-15A010001A0 Nk R Hexagonal head bolt 4
11 9F653-15A010002A0 #pg Washer 4
12 GBT93-36-A0P F v T 7 2 Standard spring washer 4
13 9F850-15B(120000B0 5|48 Traction pin 1
14 9F653-15AGG0001A1 W Washer 4
15 9F653-15A000002A1 AR Plug plate 2
16 GBT5783-M10 x 25-8.8-A3L VAV b3 -Li3 Hexagonal head bolt 2
17 GBT93-10-A0P RS Standard spring washer 4
18 GBT97.1-10-A0P TR Plain washer 4
19 GBTS5783-M10 x 20-8.8-A3L Vay:: Pt Hexagonal head bolt 2
20 9D650-15A030002A0 [igia)ii &N Protective rubber strip 2
21 9F653-15A000003A1 FETE Plug 1
22 GBT97.1-6-A0P SEHAE Plain washer 1
23 GBT5783-M6 x 12-8.8-A2L AR Hexagonal head bolt 1
24 9F653-15A010200A1 FeRa Left tank cover 1
25 9F653-15A010300A1 Fifh Right tank cover 1

15-2-2




% FLO56FNBD1J2J1A101 R ZH N THREEM
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FNG6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F850-16A000000A0 BI%ZRMifF Front frame accessories

16-3-1



iSHmBEEPI
9F850-16A000000A0 BIZFEZEMi+= Front frame accessories

75 g | 4 CmoR | g

No. Code Description Quantity | Remark
1 GBT5783-M14 x 30-8.8-A3L ANk iR Hexagonal head bolt 2
2 GBT93-14-A0P FRUERY o S 4 Standard spring washer 2
3 GBT96.1-16-A0P KA Large washer 5
4 9F850-16A010000A0 HOMA Grease pipeline 1

4.1 9D650-16A060002A0 R Seal gasket 4

4.2 9D650-16A060004A0 eI R IE Joint plug 2

4.3 9F850-16A010001A0 (EP.3 Pipe clip 1

4.4 GBTS5783-M8 x 16-8.8-A2L VAV PNt Y Hexagonal head bolt 1

45 GBT97.1-8-A0P S Plain washer | 1

4.6 9F850-16A010100A0 ik Oil tube 1

4.7 9F850-16A010200A0 AT Oil tube 1

4.8 GBT5625.2-6 P01 = A Sk R Flared type straight thread connector tube fitting body 1
5 9F850-76 A000001A0 yayi:b -t Hexagonal head bolt 5
6 GBT93-16-A0P Pl Y B 2 Standard spring washer 5 :
7 9F850-16A060000A0 HFAR Front hoed plate 1
3 9F850-16A020000A0 T4 1] 6 Front steering pin 2
) GBT5783-M10x 20-8.8-A3L | Ak Hexagonal head bolt 5
i0 GBT93-10-A0P bR g S A Standard spring washer s
11 GBT97.1-10-A0P ’ AR Plain washer 5
12 9F850-16A030000A0 LS| Pin shaft of bucket-turning cylinder |
13 9F850-16A040000A0 L bR A Right pin shaft of lifting arm o
14 9F850-16A050000A0 Fr Bl R G Pin shaft of left lifting arm cylinder 1 ;
15 GBTS882-B30 x 90 iy 4l Pin shafi L
16 GBTY1-5 x 56-A0P . T TS Split pin I |

16-3-2




S FLOBBFLIBDTIZ e ey A E S

vac ataiogue of Lovol FLISBRNITHIZHATDE Wheeled Loader

9F850-1£A0DGNO0AD BIEFEZEMIE Front frare accessories

19
20

ft 5

Code

IBT7940.1-M10 x 1
9F850-16A000001A0
9F850-16 A0T0000A0
9F850-16A080000A0

[ERLE:WASamIvS
fEEVASS
sV A
eReil K aRGEL T

AR

Description

Through type forced filling oil cup
Limit block

Left pin shaft of lifting ann

Pin shaft of right lifting arm cylinder

—

Bl £
A

1

Quantity |

|
|
1
i

A B
woh
Remark

16-3-3



SHBXEL

9F650-17A000000A0 5% EZEMi{E Rear frame accessories

17-2-1



&% FLO56FNED1J2J1A101 RAEHRINFTHHEM
Fart Catalogue of Lovol FLI56FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F650-17A000000A0 EEZRHI14 Rear frame accessories

75 ft 8 | % Wit % ik
No. Code Description Quantity | Remark

1 9F650-17A000001A0 k=g Adjusting gasket 2

2 9F850-76A000001A0 AViPS: 43 Hexagonal head bolt 2

3 GBT96.1-16-A0P K Large washer 2

4 GBT93-16-A0P PrRUfE Y S Standard spring washer 2

5 GBT882-B30 x 90-A0P 5% Pin shaft 2

6 GBT91-5 x 63-A0P Siaakc Split pin 2

7 9F850-17A000001A0 [HEFF Fixing rod 1

8 9F850-17A010000A0 J& e 1 Rear steerinz pin 2

9 JBT7940.2-90dM10 X 1 e SR TETRAR Joint type forced filling oil cup 4

10 GBT5783-M14 x 35-8.8-A3L aviipPy Y Hexagonal head bolt 2

11 GBT93-14-A0P PRAE RS A P Standard spring washer 2

12 9F650-17A010000A0 Rl St Pin shaft of auxiliary frame 2

13 9F650-17A020100A0 HIME 1 Grease tube: ! 1

14 9F650-17A020200A0 e 2 Grease tube 2 1

15 9D650-16A060004A0 P 4g g Joint plug 2

16 9D650-16A060002A0 A Seal gasket 8

17-2-2



HEHBRE T

9F653-23A000000A0 ZEiEFF L3 Gearbox installation

23-2-1



ik FLOSBFNSD1IZ AT &y

Part Catalogue of Lovol FLBSEF MED1JE

9FB53-23A000000A0 TiHFFLIE Gearbox instaliation

FE o % % % R LR i
No. Code Description | Guantity | Kemark
1 GBTS786-M10 x 1 x 25-10.9-A2L | Ak Hexagonal headi bolt 12
2 GBTY3-10-A0P B A Standard spring washer IR
3 9F550-01A000001A0 LR Large washer ' 2 .-
4 9F550-01 AG20000A0 T Shock absorber L4

5 | GBTS785-M20x 15X 130-109-A1L | Afiskiie Hexagonal head bolt | 2
6 GBTY7.1-20-300HV-A0P T Plain washer ooz
7 | GBTS889.2-M20 x 1.5-A9L, I TR G Jn i s AR L) Inlays nonmetallic hexagonal locking nut, style | i 2 |
8 GBT5783-M10 x 30-8.8-A3L AvIPS. i Hexagonal heud bolt o .
9 GBT5783-M12 x 40-8.8-A3L PAN i bt . Hexagonal head bolt 12 .
0| GBTY3-12-A0P AR Standard spring washer R
1o 9F850-23A000001A0 | Pipe clip | t
12 GBT97.1-10-A0P R R Plain washer oz
i |

|

|
! |
|

| H

23-2-2



EEmXET

9F653-24A000000A0 Ti#EFH S Gearbox assembly

24-2-1



EiX FL956FNED1J2J1A101 3B ERB M
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F653-24A000000A0 ZZiEFFE M Gearbox assembly

ft 5 | % $ ik R

Code Description Quantity Remark
9F653-24A010000A0 AR E AR Gear shifter 1
9F850-24A020000A0 i R, Filling tube assembly 1
9F550-24A030000A0 HERE Connecting pedestal 2
9F650-24A020000B0 T 2h 2% Hand brake 1
GBT5783-M10 x 30-8.8-A3L AV: PS4 3 Hexagonal head bolt 4
GBT93-10-A0P PRfER) A Standard spring washer 4
9F850-24A000001 A0 e U Joint body 4
9F850-24A000002A0 O O-ring 1

24-2-2



FOVOL
Ei il O

9FB53—-25A000000A0 fEZ4HZEEE Transmission shaft instailation

25-2-1



Ei% FLISBFNBD1J2J1A101 $at 2 454 L a0 FE
rart Catalogue of Lovel FLI56FNED1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9FHK53-25A000000A0 {EZhiE3E Transmission shaft installation

ed

I

oo ~1 O n

11
12
13

{6 FA B it &
Coile ; Description Quantity Remark
9F320-25A000001A0 P M4 x LS x40 Bolt MI4x 1.5 x40 16
SPL-CO-M14 x 1.5-10-F3 A IPRES S S5t Hexagon flange nut 16
9F653-25A010000A0 AL s Front transmission shaft assembly |
9F653-25A020000A0 i b i A7 Al Y Intermediate transmission shaft assembly 1
GBT5786-M14 x 1.5 % 35-10.9-A3L l avIiES -y Hexagonal head bolt 8
9F653-25A000001A0 B Lock plate 4
917850-25A000001 A0 R M12% 1.5 % 40 Bolt M12 X 1.5 x 40 16
SPL-CO-M12 x 1.5-10-F3 PAV i T2 1S4 Hexagon flange nut 16
9F650-25A010000A0 Je A2 Sl g Rear transmission shaft assembly 1
GBT5783-M18 x 65-8.8-A9L Vav: PRty Hexagonal head bolt 2
GBT93-18-A0P FRUETR] SR Standard spring washer 2
GBTY97.1-18-A0P Rl Plain washer 2
9F653-25A030000A0 i ES MR Gil R UCP212 Insert ball bearings with pedestal UCP212 |

25-2-2



(EOVOL)

BHBXEL

26A000000A0 BIIRZN#FZE2E Front drive axle installation

9F653

26-2-1



BiX FL9S6FN6D1J2J1A101 R U BN B HHEM
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FNE6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F653-26A000000A0 EIIKZh#F<3E Front drive axle installation

#5 f 2 % WOR | O
No. Code Description Quantity Remark
1 9F653-26A010000A0 HIT 9K SR S Front driving axle assembly 1
2 GBT5785-M30 x 2 X 280-10.9-A9L | 7~ffskigig Hexagonal head bolt 8
3 GBT889.2-M30 x 2-A3L I WAk Em I B EEH Inlays nonmetallic hexagonal locking nut, style | 8
4 9F850-26 A000001 A0 I Washer 8
5 9F850-26A020000A0 FAEER Friction plate of square plate 8

26-2-2



LOVOL)
WHBXET

9F650-27A000000A0 fEIRzN#FZ23E Rear drive axle installation

27-2-1



&k FL956FNBD1J2J1A101 s M BB M
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F650-27A000000A0 /FIKZN#F% % Rear drive axle installation

e R 2
No. Code
1 GBT5785-M30 x 2 x 130-10.9-A9L :
2 GBT889.2-M30 x 2-A3L
3 9F650-27A010000A0
4 9F850-26A020000A0

——

1

[ RGBS BUE R
JE SR EBF K
TR

% K b & 1F
Description Quantity Remark
Hexagonal head bolt | 8
Inlays nonmetallic hexagonal locking nut, style | 8
Rear drive axle assembly 1
Friction plate of square plate 8

27-2-2



BHEBXEL

9F650-29A000000A0 EES5HBIKIZI RS Parking and auxiliary brake system

29-2-1



E % FLOS6FNED1J2J1A101 R EHN TR EM
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F650-29A000000A0 EE5HBIHIZI RS Parking and auxiliary brake syste

m

KR 5
Code

9F650-29A010000A0
GBT5783-M8 x 16-8.8-A2L
GBT93-8-A0P
GBT97.1-8-A0P
9F650-29A020000A0
GBT5783-M10 x 25-8.8-A3L
GBT93-10-A0P
GBT97.1-10-A0P

{2 SR AN LAY
ay:iPS v

R Y i A
4]

e

Ay iPS. ¥
bl e A

% B
Description

Parking brake control mechanism
Hexagonal head bolt

Standard spring washer

Plain washer

Pipe clip

Hexagonal head bolt

Standard spring washer

Plain washer

Quantity

& iE

Remark

1

1
1
1
1
2
2
2

29-2-2



LOVOL)
EBExEL

9F850-31A000000A0 ZE4EzE TR M EE Oil circuit of torque converter and gearbox

31-2-1



ik FLOS6FNED1J2J1A101 #CE SN TRt E M
#art Catalogue of Lovol FLISEFNED1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F850-31A000000A0 T4EREZriE A M EE Oil circuit of torque converter and gearbox

1

2 %

:
° J

AT=T - I = Y . S

_—
Ll =]

ft %

Code

E
Description

9F850-31A010000A0
9F850-31A020000A0
9F850-31A040000A0
9F850-31A030000A0
GBT93-8-A0P
GBT5783-M8 x 25-8.8-A2L
9F850-31A000001A0
GBT5782-M12 x 55-8.8-A3L
GBT93-12-A0P
GBT97.1-12-A0P
GBT6170-M12-A3L

1P RR BRI A
1L R AR
IRk

IE L I8 A

PR Ty S S AR
AV S 1
RIS SIS SR
AVIPS: Yiia
ARy VLS B ES)
SR

| Bithayi:l: Sod

Qil inlet hose of filter

Oil outlet hose of filter
Filter joint

Low pressure filter
Standard spring washer
Hexagonal head bolt
Installation bracket of filter
Hexagonal head bolt
Standard spring washer
Plain washer

Hexagonal nut style [

B & 1E
| Quantity Remark

1

1

2

1

4

4

1

2

2

2

2

31-2-2



WHEXEL

9F650-32A000000C0 f&zhimEZEREHMEE Connect oil circuit of transmission oil radiator

32-2-1



F FLOSBFNGD1J2J14101 AR AN FHFEM
Furl Catalogue of Lovel FLOSBFNED1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9FB650-32A000000C0 75 M EE Connect oil circuit of transmission oil radiator

S e -

[o L - T o

o N BOhE | T
Code i Description Quantity ' Remark
9F850-32A020000A0 ‘ I STiR(l LGS Oil inlet hose of oil radiator P
9F850-32A010000B0 ‘ THICH TR Oil outlet hose of oil radiator L
9F653-32A030000A0 P Rk Pipe clip 2
GBT5783-M8 x 16-8.8-A2L IS 3 ~ Hexagonal head bolt ;A
GBT93-8-A0P FruE RIS S Standard spring washer 2
GBT96.1-8-A0P FAE Large washer 2

32-2-2



BRI

9F850-33A000000A0 f&£zhZ[ElihimE& Oil return circuit of transmission system

33-21



&k FLOS6FN6D1J2J1A101 B EFHN TE4EB B
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F850-33A000000A0 f&zhZ&EHMAEE Oil return circuit of transmission system

RS 5 % W& & ik
No. Code Description Quantity Remark
9F850-33A010000A0 ;-5 %N Joint body 1
2 9F850-33A000001 A0 ! [t et g Oil return rubber hose
9F850-33A020000A0 WU 22 M diE 26 Dual-steel-wire type hose clamp 26 2

33-2-2



GHBEEL

9F850-34A000000A0 ZE#E R Wheel assembly

34-2-1



ik FLOS6FN6D1J2J1A101 BV B4 E M
Part Catalogue of Lovol FLI56FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F850-34A000000A0 ZE# 2L Wheel assembly

5 | f 5 | % W Cww | &
No. Code Description Quantity | Remark

1 9F850-34A020000A0 AWNESERE (23.5-25-16PR ) Tire with inner tube ( 23.5-25-16PR ) L

2 9F850-34A010000A0 {4 (19.50/2.5-25) Three-piece rim ( 19.50 /2.5-25 ) S| |

3 9F850-34A020100A0 AM Cover tire 1

4 9F850-34A020200A0 PG Inner tube 1

5 9F850-34A020300A0 s Protecting band 1

6 9F850-34A010100A0 | RIS Rim body weld L

7 9F850-34A010002A0 | s Outer rim L1

8 9F850-34A010001 A0 ] Lock ring 1

34-2-2



SHERETL

9F653-35A000000B0 #IZHitEFR % Brake supply pressure system

35-2-1



WX FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 R BEENE4BM
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FN6D1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

9F653-35A000000B0 #HIzh#tEFR S Brake supply pressure system

L= e T = Y

- 5

ft 5 %K 4 e 1E

Code Description Quantity Remark
9F550-35A020000A0 Ky B 8 Inlet pipe of oil water separator 1
9F850-35A000002A0 7 FEdL kL Air compressor joint 1
9F850-35A000003A0 o PR Transition joint 1
9F653-35A010000A0 WK BEARERE Outlet pipe of oil water separator 1
9D650-35A040000A0 e Pipe clip 1
GBT5783-M8 x 20-8.8-A2L AV PS4 Hexagonal head bolt 3
GBT93-8-A0P PRl Y 3 P Standard spring washer 3
9F850-36A000001A0 UR 2SS Transition joint 1
GBT3452.1-13.2 x 1.80G WES B FHO AR I 44 P O-seal rubber ring for hydropneumatic 1
9F850-35A040000A0 WK B A% Oil water separator 1
9F850-35A000004A0 7K 325 2 3 BE Oil-water separator support 1

35-2-2



fRHBREL

9F650-36A000000B0 #IZhE#I %4t Brake control system

36-3-1



Bk FLOS6FN6D1J2J1A101 # R Hy B4 BB
Part Catalogue of Lovol FL956FNSD1J2J1A101 Wheeled Loader

72 |
No.

L= B D=\ LY T S U R 6

e e e e
A WP = o

15

9F650-36A000000B0 #lBh#EHI: St Brake control system

Description

PR

o

; Quantity

& iF
Remark

9F850-37A000004A0
GBT5783-M6 x 30-8.8-A2L
GBT93-6-A0P
9F850-36 A090000A0
GBT5783-M12 x 25-8.8-A3L
GBT93-12-A0P
GBT97.1-12-A0P
9F850-36 A030000A0
9F653-36A010000A0
QLWZG070.3-0061950
9F650-36 A010000B0
9F850-36A020000A0
GBTS5783-M8 x 30-8.8-A2L
GBT93-8-A0P
9F850-36A000002A0
GBT5783-M14 x 30-8.8-A3L
GBT93-14-A0P
GBT97.1-14-A0P
9F653-36A020000A0
9F850-36 A 100000A0
GBT3452.1-13.2 x 1.80G
9F650-36 A030000A0
9F653-36 A040000A0
9F653-36A130000A0

Bk

AV P Y

B v 254 560 S
Jn o 5% 3 g
Vav b S Y s
PR T o8 S
T
LA

<

1 % R AR R B
RSN AE

I 3 e

Ay iPS L

PRUERY RS
N7 5% 32

7~ 3 i
FRUERI S SR

4

W) DI

Al ek

WS s FOTEAR e o e
I 5 sh i
CIREES S

W4z 3k

Pipe clip

Hexagonal head bolt

Standard spring washer

Booster pump support
Hexagonal head bolt

Standard spring washer

Plain washer

Safety valve

Air reservoir

Plane seal polyurethane hose assembly
Outlet pipe of air reservoir

Foot brake valve

Hexagonal head bolt

Standard spring washer

Booster pump support
Hexagonal head bolt

Standard spring washer

Plain washer

Air booster pump

Adjusting joint

O-seal rubber ring for hydropneumatic
Brake tube of front booster pump
Adjusting joint

Manometric joint

3
3
3

_— = e 00 00 O

[P —

~ NN ot 0 00 = N B

36-3-2



EHmxET
9F650-36A000000B0 #Izh#=Hl %%t Brake control system
F5 5 CAE B &
No. C‘)dem ) Description ) | Quant“it‘)_!. | Remark
25 QLWZG070.3-0062550 ST R A RRE B Plane seal polyurethane hose assembly Lol
26 9F850-36A040000A0 J 7K 18 Drain valve 1
27 9F650-36A000001A0 | Plug 1
28 9F650-36A020000A0 = hE s Brake tube of rear booster pump 1
29 9F850-36A110000A0 Al =5l Adjustable tee 1
30 9F850-36A000001A0 Pk Transition joint 2
31 9F850-36A130000A0 BB Pipe clip assembly 1
32 9F850-36A120000A0 Al = Adjustable tee 1
33 9F653-36A090000A0 CIREESS Adjusting joint 1
34 9F653-36A120000A0 (5.3 Pipe clip 1
35 9F653-36A100000A0 (93 Pipe clip 2
36 GBT5783-M8 x 20-8.8-A2L VAVIE S Y Hexagonal head bolt 2 i
37 9F850-59A000001A0 BABRIEE Polyurethane spiral sheath P
|

36-3-3



